# OP \$215.00 0510918

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394387

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Jefferies Finance LLC		08/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stowe Woodward Licenseco LLC		
Street Address:	8537 Six Forks Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Raleigh		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27615		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0510918	MOUNT HOPE	
Registration Number:	0642545	PRESTOW	
Registration Number:	0642560	BLACK DIAMOND	
Registration Number:	0751635	MICROMATE	
Registration Number:	1054875	COMPUT-A-COVER	
Registration Number:	0789000	STOWE-WOODWARD	
Registration Number:	1138222	AIRLIFT	
Registration Number:	1456160	POLYLAST	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128762837

Email: hope.karmo@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP - Tara Sliva

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

**Address Line 2:** P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0396

900374179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10024486.000039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Reedy Sliva
SIGNATURE:	/tara reedy sliva/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Xerium - TM Release of Stowe Woodward Licenseco Inc#page1.tif source=Xerium - TM Release of Stowe Woodward Licenseco Inc#page2.tif source=Xerium - TM Release of Stowe Woodward Licenseco Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0397

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of August 9, 2016, by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, a Delaware a limited liability company (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, STOWE WOODWARD LICENSECO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 8537 Six Forks Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 (the "Grantor"), entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated May 17, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on May 17, 2013 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5030, Frame 0699.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0398 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Copyright Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: J Paul McDonnell Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A

# **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	MOUNT HOPE	Renewed	71539892	11/1/47	0510918	6/14/49
US	PRESTOW	Renewed	72011631	7/5/56	0642545	3/12/57
US	BLACK DIAMOND	Renewed	72012988	7/27/56	0642560	3/12/57
US	MICROMATE	Renewed	72153908	9/25/62	0751635	6/25/63
US	COMPUT-A-COVER	Renewed	73086464	5/7/76	1054875	12/21/76
US	STOWE- WOODWARD	Renewed	72185451	1/27/64	0789000	5/4/65
US	AIRLIFT	Renewed	73193319	11/15/78	1138222	7/29/80
US	POLYLAST	Renewed	73641614	1/28/87	1456160	9/8/87

3

**RECORDED: 08/09/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005851 FRAME: 0400